

No. _____

IN THE COURT OF APPEAL
OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
SECOND APPELLATE DISTRICT, DIVISION _____

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES, SHERMAN BLOCK and RON BOU-
DREAUX,

Petitioners,

v.

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,
FOR THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES,

Respondent.

PATRICIA CORDOVA,

Real Party in Interest.

Petition for Writ of Mandamus; Memorandum of Points
and Authorities in Support Thereof
[EXHIBITS SUBMITTED UNDER SEPARATE COVER]
Re: Order of the Los Angeles County Superior Court,
entered January 11, 1996 (Los Angeles Co. No. BC090848)
Honorable Joseph R. Kalin, Judge

Calvin House (Bar No. 134902)
Nohemi Gutierrez Ferguson (Bar No. 125293)
Gabrielle Harner Brumbach (Bar No. 175431)
GUTIERREZ & PRECIADO
200 South Los Robles Avenue, Suite 210
Pasadena, CA 91101
Telephone: 818/449-2300

Attorneys for Petitioners
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES, SHERMAN
BLOCK and RON BOUDREAUX

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. INTRODUCTION.....	1
A. Nature of the Proceeding.....	1
B. Why Relief By Writ Is Warranted	2
II. PETITION.....	4
III. VERIFICATION	12
IV. MEMORANDUM OF POINTS AND AUTHORITIES	13
A. The Undisputed Material Facts	13
B. Proceedings in the Superior Court	14
C. Argument	15
1. Code of Civil Procedure section 377.34 bars any claim by Plaintiff's representative for emotional distress damages.....	15
2. Plaintiff's representative has no claim against Sheriff Block, because there is no evidence that he was directly involved in the allegedly illegal conduct.	19
V. CONCLUSION.....	21

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Bank of America v. Superior Court</i> (1970) 4 Cal.App.3d 435 [84 Cal.Rptr. 421]	3
<i>Bell v. City of Milwaukee</i> (7th Cir. 1984) 746 F.2d 1205	18
<i>City of Newport v. Fact Concerts</i> (1981) 453 U.S. 247	19
<i>Garcia v. Superior Court</i> (Jan. 31, 1996) 1996 Cal.App.LEXIS 77	1, 17, 18, 19
<i>Guyton v. Phillips</i> (N.D.Cal. 1981) 532 F.Supp. 1154.....	17, 18, 19
<i>Irwin v. City of Hemet</i> (1994) 22 Cal.App.4th 507 [27 Cal.Rptr.2d 433]	18
<i>Kellogg v. Asbestos Corp. Ltd.</i> (1996) 41 Cal.App.4th 1397	17
<i>Kentucky v. Graham</i> (1985) 473 U.S. 159	21
<i>Leyva v. Superior Court</i> (1985) 164 Cal.App.3d 462 [210 Cal.Rptr. 545] ...	3
<i>Macy’s California, Inc. v. Superior Court</i> (1995) 41 Cal.App.4th 744 [48 Cal.Rptr.2d 496]	3
<i>McLin v. City of Chicago</i> (N.D.Ill. 1990) 742 F.Supp. 994	21
<i>Monell v. Department of Social Services</i> (1978) 436 U.S. 658.....	20
<i>Neal v. Farmers Ins. Exchange</i> (1978) 21 Cal.3d 910 [148 Cal.Rptr. 389, 582 P.2d 980]	17
<i>Palmer v. Sanderson</i> (9th Cir. 1993) 9 F.3d 1433	20
<i>People v. Bradley</i> (1969) 1 Cal.3d 80 [81 Cal.Rptr. 457, 460 P.2d 129]	18
<i>Robertson v. Wegmann</i> (1978) 436 U.S. 584	17, 19
<i>Robinette v. Barnes</i> (6th Cir. 1988) 854 F.2d 909	21
<i>Smith v. Superior Court</i> (1992) 10 Cal.App.4th 1033 [13 Cal.Rptr.2d 133]	3
<i>Urbaniak v. Newton</i> (1991) 226 Cal.App.3d 1128 [277 Cal.Rptr. 354]	17, 19
<i>Williamson v. Plant Insulation Co.</i> (1994) 23 Cal.App.4th 1406 [28 Cal.Rptr.2d 751]	17

Statutes

42 U.S.C. § 1983 passim
Code Civ. Proc., § 377.34..... passim
Code Civ. Proc., § 436..... 3
Code Civ. Proc., § 437c 2, 6, 10
Prob. Code § 573..... 11
